
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 408 by Representative Foil

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 123 proposed by the Senate Committee on
3 Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on
4 May 23, 2013, on page 7, line 15, after "to" change ""R.S. 12:1-741(A)"" to ""Subsection
5 A of this Section""

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 125 proposed by the Senate Committee on
8 Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on
9 May 23, 2013, on page 7, line 19, after "32" change "and 36" to "and 33"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 131 proposed by the Senate Committee on
12 Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on
13 May 23, 2013, on page 7, line 32, after "100," change "line 9" to "lines 9 and 30"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

15 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 168 proposed by the Senate Committee on
16 Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on
17 May 23, 2013, on page 9, line 33, after "to" change ""R.S. 12:1-854((A)(3))"" to ""R.S. 12:1-
18 854(A)(3)""

19 AMENDMENT NO. 5

20 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 204 proposed by the Senate Committee on
21 Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on
22 May 23, 2013, on page 11, line 31, after "to" change ""R.S. 12:1-863"" to ""R.S. 12:1-860""

23 AMENDMENT NO. 6

24 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 246 proposed by the Senate Committee on
25 Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on
26 May 23, 2013, on page 13, line 38, at the beginning of the line and before ""Except"" insert
27 ""(2)""

28 AMENDMENT NO. 7

29 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 318 proposed by the Senate Committee on
30 Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on
31 May 23, 2013, on page 17, line 33, following "1322" and before end of line, change
32 ""((B)(2)(b))"" to ""(B)(2)(b)""

33 AMENDMENT NO. 8

34 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 332 proposed by the Senate Committee on
35 Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on
36 May 23, 2013, on page 18, line 28, following ""(b)"" and before end of line, delete "")""

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 333 proposed by the Senate Committee on
3 Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on
4 May 23, 2013, on page 18, line 31, following the beginning of line and before "(B)," change
5 "1321" to "1324"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 10

7 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 367 proposed by the Senate Committee on
8 Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on
9 May 23, 2013, on page 20, lines 20 and 21, change "R.S. 12:1-1430(A)(2)" to "Paragraph
10 (A)(2) of this Section"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 11

12 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 374 proposed by the Senate Committee on
13 Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on
14 May 23, 2013, on page 20, line 36, Following "Section 1-" and before end of the line, change
15 "1434" to "R.S. 12:1-1434" to "1430" to R.S. 12:1-1430"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 12

17 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 425 proposed by the Senate Committee on
18 Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on
19 May 23, 2013, on page 23, line 24, following "change" and before "1", change "Section" to
20 "Subsection"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 13

22 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 426 proposed by the Senate Committee on
23 Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on
24 May 23, 2013, on page 23, line 26, following "page" and before "1", change "252" to "253"
25 and change "Section" to "Subsection"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 14

27 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 437 proposed by the Senate Committee on
28 Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on
29 May 23, 2013, on page 24, line 9, change "16102" to "1602"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 15

31 On page 5, line 6 following "in" and before "or" change "Subparagraph (K)(2)(a) of this
32 Section" to "Subparagraph (2)(a) of this Section"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 16

34 On page 42, line 8, following "Subparagraphs" and before "end of the line" change "(A)(3)(c) or (d) of this Section" to "(3)(c) or (d) of this Subsection"
35

36 AMENDMENT NO. 17

37 On page 105, line 23, following "this" and before "to" change "Act" to "Chapter"

38 AMENDMENT NO. 18

39 On page 115, line 16, before "of this Section" change "(1) through (4) of Subsection A" to
40 "(A)(1) through (4)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 19

2 On page 143, line 10, following "Chapter 3 of" and before the "," change "Title 12" to "this
3 Title"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 20

5 On page 162, line 22, following "filing" and before "and" delete ","

6 AMENDMENT NO. 21

7 On page 170, line 14, following "Paragraph" and before "of" change "(B)(3)" to "(3)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 22

9 On page 174, line 6, following "itself," and before "which" delete "("

10 AMENDMENT NO. 23

11 On page 174, line 8, following "Act" delete ")"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 24

13 On page 176, lines 17 and 18, following "applicable" and before "reserve" change "Section
14 1-1022" to "R.S. 12.1-1022"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 25

16 On page 202, line 3, following "an" and before "management", change "open end" to "open-
17 end"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 26

19 On page 202, line 6, following "Paragraph" and before "of" change "(B)(1)" to "(1)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 27

21 On page 202, line 13, following "Paragraph" and before "of" change "(B)(1)" to "(1)"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 28

23 On page 202, line 27, following "Paragraph" and before "of" change "(B)(1)" to "(1)"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 29

25 On page 225, line 24, following "be" and before "under" change "barred" to "perempted"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 30

27 On page 243, line 1, following "Paragraph" and before "," change "(E)(1) of this Section"
28 to "(1) of this Subsection"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 31

30 On page 261, line 7, following "inspection" and before "the" insert ","

31 AMENDMENT NO. 32

32 On page 262, line 30, following "this" and before "to" change "Act" to "Chapter"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 33

2 On page 264, line 14, following "Securities" and before "Exchange" insert "and"